LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 1, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Ann M. Kuster

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: NH < District: 2

Service: 2013-2025

M ost recent Congress: 118

Biography

A Representative from New Hampshire. Born in Concord, Merrimack County, N. H. , September 5, 1956. A. B. ,
Dartmouth College, Hanover, N. H. , 1978. J. D. , Georgetown University, Washington, D. C. , 1984. Staff, United States
Representative Paul Norton (Pete) McCloskey, Jr. , of California, 1978-1981. Author. Lawyer, private practice.
Professional advocate. Consultant. Unsuccessful candidate for election to the One Hundred Twelfth Congress in 2010.
Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Thirteenth and to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2013-January
3, 2025). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress in 2024.

L egidative Activity (2013-2025)

Bills sponsored: 147
Bills cosponsored: 3523

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action

118 HR Pharmacy Benefits Manager Accountability Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

2679 Updated Dec 17, 2024

118 HR Ensuring Access to Lower-Cost Medicines for  Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

5461 Seniors Act of 2023 Updated Dec 17, 2024

118 HR EPCS 2.0 Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

7312 Updated Dec 17, 2024

118 HR  REMOVE Act of 2024 Referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, and in
9212 addition to the Committee on Ene

Updated Jul 30, 2024

118 HR Child and Animal Abuse Detection and Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
8733 Reporting Act Updated Jun 13, 2024


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

118 HR
82

118 HR
8868

118 HR
670

118 HR
1691

118 HR
5646

Title
Social Security Fairness Act of 2023

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 609 Portsmouth
Avenue in Greenland, New Hampshire, as the "Chief Michael Maloney Post Office
Building".

Think Differently Database Act

Ensuring Patient Access to Critical Breakthrough Products Act of 2024

Stop Campus Hazing Act

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No:
118-273.
Updated Jan 5, 2025

Became Public Law No:
118-254.
Updated Jan 4, 2025

Became Public Law No:
118-225.
Updated Jan 4, 2025

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No. 801.
Updated Dec 24, 2024

Became Public Law No:
118-173.
Updated Dec 23, 2024


https://legilist.com

