



Ms. Ann M. Kuster

Party: Democratic • Chamber: House

State: NH • District: 2 Service: 2013–2025

Most recent Congress: 118

Biography

A Representative from New Hampshire. Born in Concord, Merrimack County, N. H., September 5, 1956. A. B., Dartmouth College, Hanover, N. H., 1978. J. D., Georgetown University, Washington, D. C., 1984. Staff, United States Representative Paul Norton (Pete) McCloskey, Jr., of California, 1978-1981. Author. Lawyer, private practice. Professional advocate. Consultant. Unsuccessful candidate for election to the One Hundred Twelfth Congress in 2010. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Thirteenth and to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2013-January 3, 2025). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress in 2024.

Legislative Activity (2013–2025)

Bills sponsored: 147 Bills cosponsored: 3523

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action	
118 HR 2679	Pharmacy Benefits Manager Accountability Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 17, 2024	
118 HR 5461	Ensuring Access to Lower-Cost Medicines for Seniors Act of 2023	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 17, 2024	
118 HR 7312	EPCS 2.0 Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 17, 2024	
118 HR 9212	REMOVE Act of 2024	Referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, and in addition to the Committee on Ene Updated Jul 30, 2024	
118 HR 8733	Child and Animal Abuse Detection and Reporting Act	Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce. Updated Jun 13, 2024	

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 82	Social Security Fairness Act of 2023	Became Public Law No: 118-273. Updated Jan 5, 2025
118 HR 8868	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 609 Portsmouth Avenue in Greenland, New Hampshire, as the "Chief Michael Maloney Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 118-254. Updated Jan 4, 2025
118 HR 670	Think Differently Database Act	Became Public Law No: 118-225. Updated Jan 4, 2025
118 HR 1691	Ensuring Patient Access to Critical Breakthrough Products Act of 2024	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 801. Updated Dec 24, 2024
118 HR 5646	Stop Campus Hazing Act	Became Public Law No: 118-173. Updated Dec 23, 2024